

# FOOD AND DRINK SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE

|                              |  |                             |
|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| <b>NEXT</b>                  | <b>Food and Drink Specification</b>  |                             |
| Item Number                  | Y01246   |                             |
| Product Name                 | Neapolitan Ice Cream   |                             |
| Brand Contact Address        | Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT<br>Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70  |                             |
| Weight                       | 140g   |                             |
| Country of Origin            | UK   |                             |
| Storage Instructions         | Store in a cool dry place. RH max 60%  |                             |
| Ingredients                  | White Chocolate 49% (cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried <b>MILK</b> , Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate: 20% Sugar, Cocoa butter, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, vanilla extract, Milk Chocolate Shavings: 20% (sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Concentrated Butter( <b>MILK</b> ), Strawberry Paste: (sugar, water, glucose-fructose syrup, contains 10% strawberries, acidity regulator: citric acid, colours: black carrot extract, caramel, carotenes, flavouring, thickener: pectin), Whipping Cream ( <b>MILK</b> , thickener: Carrageenan). |                             |
| Allergy Information          | <b>For Allergens see ingredients in bold May contain traces of, TREE NUTS and PEANUTS</b>  |                             |
| Nutritional Information      |  |                             |
| Typical Values               | Per 100g   | Per serving (if applicable) |
| Energy (kJ)                  | 2124   |                             |
| Energy (kcal)                | 512  |                             |
| Fat (g)                      | 42   |                             |
| Of which saturates (g)       | 26   |                             |
| Carbohydrates (g)            | 46   |                             |
| of which sugars (g)          | 46   |                             |
| Fibre (g)                    | 1  |                             |
| Protein (g)                  | 7.3  |                             |
| Salt (g)                     | 0.17   |                             |
| Additional Information (Y/N) |  |                             |
| Suitable for                 | Vegetarians  | Y                           |

|   |               |   |
|---|---------------|---|
|   | Vegans        | N |
| Contains  | Alcohol       | N |
|   | Alcohol ABV % | N |
| <p align="center"><b><u>Refund Policy</u></b></p> <p align="center"><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p> |               |   |

#### **FOOD AND DRINK SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE**

| NEXT                    | Food and Drink Specification   |                             |
|-------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| Item Number             | Y01246   |                             |
| Product Name            | The Grand  |                             |
| Brand Contact Address   | Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT<br>Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70  |                             |
| Weight                  | 110g   |                             |
| Country of Origin       | UK   |                             |
| Storage Instructions    | Store in a cool dry place. RH max 60%  |                             |
| Ingredients             | <p><b>American Idol</b> Truffle Milk Chocolate (69%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.), Caramel (27%) (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (skimmed <b>MILK</b>, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (coconut), Emulsifier: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Salt, Natural Flavourings ), White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried <b>MILK</b>, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), (&gt;1%) Fine Sea Salt. <b>Eclipse Truffle</b> (Dark Chocolate 73% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate Shavings 19% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Concentrated Butter (<b>MILK</b>) &amp; Whipping Cream (<b>MILK</b>, thickener: Carrageenan))</p> <p><b>Sweet Summertime Truffle</b> (White Chocolate 77% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried <b>MILK</b>, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), White Chocolate Shavings (Sugar, Dried <b>MILK</b>, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Concentrated Butter (<b>MILK</b>), Whipping Cream (<b>MILK</b>, Thickener: Carrageenan), Raspberry Paste (Sugar, contains 10.5% Raspberries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Natural Colourings: Black Carrot Extract &amp; Caramel, Thickener: Pectin, Flavouring) &amp; Freeze Dried Raspberry 0.5%)</p> |                             |
| Allergy Information     | For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. May contain traces of other tree nuts & peanuts  |                             |
| Nutritional Information |  |                             |
| Typical Values          | Per 100g   | Per serving (if applicable) |

|   |               |   |
|---|---------------|---|
| Energy (kJ)   | 2423          |   |
| Energy (kcal)   | 579           |   |
| Fat (g)   | 41            |   |
| Of which saturates (g)  | 25            |   |
| Carbohydrates (g)   | 44            |   |
| of which sugars (g)   | 39            |   |
| Fibre (g)   | 3.1           |   |
| Protein (g)   | 7.5           |   |
| Salt (g)  | 0.25          |   |
| Additional Information (Y/N)  |               |   |
| Suitable for  | Vegetarians   | Y |
|   | Vegans        | N |
| Contains  | Alcohol       | N |
|   | Alcohol ABV % | N |
| <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Refund Policy</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p> |               |   |